
UNION RAMILLIES-PERWEZ CENTRAL                Data Technology Deerlijk  (01520)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BOURGES              10-08-24  231 VIEUX            Amateurs:26 LACHER:08.15
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12 12  464760 BE 106308422 14.02570 1335.7092    1 
   2 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY  2  1  473817 BE 209850622 14.11030 1330.7597    2 
   3 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 26  482151 BE 212400622 14.17350 1329.7660    3 
   4 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 14       2 BE 212432722 14.17380 1329.5827    4 
   5 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 34  6  478810 BE 210505522 14.16250 1324.8144    5 
   6 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  1  1  460928 BE 106188122 14.03330 1322.4157    6 
   7 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  16 13  446916 BE 111685318 13.53550 1318.6604    7 
   8 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 34  1       2 BE 210505222 14.20550 1308.5220    8 
   9 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 17       3 BE 212446122 14.26590 1296.1629    9 
  10 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26  2       4 BE 212415522 14.29040 1288.9440   10 
  11 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 34 14       3 BE 210533522 14.26450 1287.9892   11 
  12 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 34  8       4 BE 206974121 14.26470 1287.8738   12 
  13 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 15       5 BE 213043821 14.29560 1285.9646   13 
  14 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 29  425026 BE 100321722 13.45490 1284.7781   14 
  15 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 12       2 BE 104436421 13.45500 1284.7134   15 
  16 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  16  8       2 BE 103128519 14.03000 1284.2414   16 
  17 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 10  3  452364 BE 112866921 14.07490 1282.1503   17 
  18 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 20       6 BE 213050021 14.31540 1279.2544   18 
  19 SIMONS YVES           OVERWIN  5  3  475048 BE 210650221 14.27040 1276.7819   19 
  20 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY  2  2       2 BE 209848622 14.26160 1276.2175   20 
  21 VANDYCK JEAN-CLAUDE   BEAUVEC  3  2  469160 BE 105326422 14.22510 1275.4112   21 
  22 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 34 22       5 BE 210517922 14.31180 1272.4156   22 
  23 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12  6       2 BE 112561621 14.20180 1272.2694   23 
  24 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 23       3 BE 104435021 13.49210 1271.2008   24 
  25 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  6  436814 BE 100013120 13.58430 1270.8549   25 
  26 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 24       7 BE 610538522 14.34250 1270.7692   26 
  27 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 19       4 BE 100310422 13.49310 1270.5675   27 
  28 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 10  2       2 BE 106156722 14.11460 1267.9548   28 
  29 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 19       8 BE 212419822 14.35170 1267.8731   29 
  30 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26  4       9 BE 212424322 14.35250 1267.4287   30 
  31 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 13      10 BE 212418322 14.35330 1266.9846   31 
  32 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  8       5 BE 101251320 13.50430 1266.0259   32 
  33 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12  5       3 BE 112562121 14.22110 1265.7437   33 
  34 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12  7       4 BE 112564921 14.22190 1265.2843   34 
  35 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  2       2 BE 103048621 14.00210 1264.8444   35 
  36 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT  8  8  469880 BE 100112422 14.26540 1263.4579   36 
  37 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  16 12       3 BE 103130319 14.09010 1262.4151   37 
  38 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  3       3 BE 103053621 14.01290 1260.7071   38 
  39 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12  9       5 BE 112566921 14.23500 1260.0813   39 
  40 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  8       4 BE 100001120 14.02470 1255.9946   40 
  41 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 34 30       6 BE 210529722 14.36170 1255.7853   41 
  42 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH  2  2  477782 BE 207073421 14.35590 1254.0759   42 
  43 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 12      11 BE 212413622 14.39490 1252.9369   43 
  44 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 10  4       3 BE 113127920 14.16450 1250.4879   44 
  45 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  1       5 BE 103056421 14.04250 1250.1235   45 
  46 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 22      12 BE 620747121 14.41090 1248.6106   46 
  47 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12  3       6 BE 106359119 14.27260 1247.9012   47 
  48 HERMOYE JEREMY        INCOURT 16  6  461020 BE 106259022 14.24550 1246.2807   48 
  49 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  4       6 BE 100506122 14.06230 1243.1267   49 
  50 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  5       6 BE 101252420 13.57220 1241.4351   50 
  51 DEFRESNES FRANCOISE-G THOREMB 28 13  458195 BE 114217322 14.24240 1240.3763   51 
  52 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 34 29       7 BE 210528222 14.41420 1238.1950   52 
  53 LECOCQ MARC           WAASMON  3  2  472308 BE 210700622 14.36310 1237.9747   53 
  54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 22       7 BE 104443919 14.00020 1231.8404   54 
  55 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 15       8 BE 101248220 14.00080 1231.4835   55 
  56 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 34 15       8 BE 210514022 14.44220 1229.7149   56 
  57 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 21      13 BE 212440522 14.47380 1227.9930   57 
  58 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26  5      14 BE 212437622 14.47520 1227.2637   58 
  59 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 11       9 BE 100313822 14.01200 1227.2166   59 
  60 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  4      10 BE 101242220 14.01440 1225.8008   60 
  61 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 34 27       9 BE 210504022 14.45480 1225.2047   61 
  62 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH  2  1       2 BE 207077621 14.45260 1223.7224   62 
  63 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 13      11 BE 104443121 14.02460 1222.1585   63 
  64 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 26 10      15 BE 503264322 14.49540 1220.9445   64 
  65 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 34  5      10 BE 210515022 14.47300 1219.8981   65 
  66 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12 11       7 BE 103048021 14.13050 1219.8669   66 
  67 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 10 10       4 BE 106159522 14.26050 1219.0362   67 
  68 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  9      12 BE 100318422 14.03470 1218.5961   68 
  69 VANDERBECK JEAN       OPPREBA  2  2  459923 BE 112809020 14.32350 1218.0702   69 
  70 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  16  2       4 BE 106161422 14.22000 1217.7548   70 
  71 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  1      13 BE 100311022 14.04090 1217.3163   71 
  72 HERMOYE JEREMY        INCOURT 16 16       2 BE 108861418 14.33530 1216.7862   72 
  73 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  6  3  447323 BE 100137020 14.23300 1213.9023   73 



  74 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 10  6       5 BE 106154622 14.27590 1212.8263   74 
  75 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  2      14 BE 101249420 14.05510 1211.4180   75 
  76 VANDYCK JEAN-CLAUDE   BEAUVEC  3  1       2 BE 105327822 14.42180 1211.3607   76 
  77 HERMOYE JEREMY        INCOURT 16  3       3 BE 113469422 14.36090 1209.5500   77 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

UNION RAMILLIES-PERWEZ CENTRAL                Data Technology Deerlijk  (01520)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BOURGES              10-08-24  208 YEARLINGS        Amateurs:25 LACHER:08.15
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 35  482151 BE 211213023 14.11540 1350.9414    1 
   2 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37 17  478810 BE 204254223 14.12000 1341.2045    2 
   3 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 28       2 BE 211244023 14.17520 1328.7277    3 
   4 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37  1       2 BE 204230923 14.16260 1324.7533    4 
   5 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44  3       3 BE 211224923 14.20490 1318.0127    5 
   6 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  2  1  460928 BE 105897223 14.05160 1315.9345    6 
   7 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 15       4 BE 211211323 14.21340 1315.3160    7 
   8 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 12       5 BE 211238123 14.22390 1311.4402    8 
   9 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37 16       3 BE 204233423 14.21160 1307.2716    9 
  10 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37  3       4 BE 204248023 14.22560 1301.3499   10 
  11 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  8  2  447323 BE 101491723 13.59120 1299.6020   11 
  12 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  2  2       2 BE 206788023 14.10570 1294.9234   12 
  13 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44  7       6 BE 211210123 14.27290 1294.4230   13 
  14 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44  8       7 BE 211226023 14.28090 1292.1104   14 
  15 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 41       8 BE 211246423 14.28230 1291.3030   15 
  16 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 32       9 BE 211205623 14.28310 1290.8420   16 
  17 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 19      10 BE 211239523 14.28320 1290.7844   17 
  18 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 36      11 BE 211231923 14.28410 1290.2663   18 
  19 MAUROY D -TONDEUR T   MONT-SA  7  1  449988 BE 105401523 14.04460 1286.5377   19 
  20 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37 28       5 BE 204264323 14.27190 1286.0289   20 
  21 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37 29       6 BE 204234323 14.27550 1283.9598   21 
  22 SIMONS YVES           OVERWIN  7  4  475048 BE 205278223 14.25060 1283.5666   22 
  23 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44  4      12 BE 211220123 14.30520 1282.7714   23 
  24 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  1  436814 BE 101296023 13.56200 1279.7285   24 
  25 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37  8       7 BE 204234023 14.29370 1278.1332   25 
  26 SOETAERS KAREL        TIENEN   7  3  474671 BE 205752723 14.26331 1277.5370   26 
  27 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH  2  1  477782 BE 204125623 14.30230 1272.7843   27 
  28 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37 31       8 BE 204250623 14.31590 1270.1092   28 
  29 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  8  1       2 BE 101492723 14.07250 1269.3015   29 
  30 SIMONS YVES           OVERWIN  7  5       2 BE 205270423 14.29470 1267.5270   30 
  31 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37 32       9 BE 204264423 14.33080 1266.2465   31 
  32 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  15  8  446916 BE 105773123 14.09080 1261.9992   32 
  33 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 18      13 BE 211241223 14.39450 1253.1540   33 
  34 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44  2      14 BE 211235023 14.39480 1252.9912   34 
  35 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI  8  3  452364 BE 105726923 14.16410 1250.7184   35 
  36 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 38      15 BE 211220823 14.41310 1247.4262   36 
  37 SIMONS YVES           OVERWIN  7  1       3 BE 205272523 14.36170 1245.9186   37 
  38 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44  6      16 BE 211218123 14.42360 1243.9396   38 
  39 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI  8  7       2 BE 105726123 14.19160 1241.8485   39 
  40 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 10      17 BE 211240223 14.43330 1240.8982   40 
  41 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  15 12       2 BE 105777123 14.15360 1239.3677   41 
  42 ADAM ANDRE            JODOIGN 12  1  466034 BE 105541423 14.31450 1236.9847   42 
  43 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI  8  2       3 BE 105729523 14.20590 1236.0235   43 
  44 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  7  425026 BE 101466923 13.58520 1236.0198   44 
  45 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  8  4       3 BE 101493723 14.17060 1235.3576   45 
  46 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 23      18 BE 211239423 14.46250 1231.8101   46 
  47 MAUROY D -TONDEUR T   MONT-SA  7  5       2 BE 105400223 14.20320 1231.0450   47 
  48 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  3       2 BE 101463923 14.01190 1227.2756   48 
  49 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  4       3 BE 101554723 14.01210 1227.1575   49 
  50 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37 19      10 BE 204247723 14.46270 1223.1703   50 
  51 ADAM ANDRE            JODOIGN 12 10       2 BE 105543123 14.36370 1221.2098   51 
  52 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44  5      19 BE 211244223 14.50200 1219.6062   52 
  53 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT  7  2  469880 BE 105602523 14.40250 1219.1481   53 
  54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15 13       4 BE 101456423 14.03470 1218.5961   54 
  55 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT  7  6       2 BE 105608023 14.40570 1217.4634   55 
  56 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 44 27      20 BE 211234123 14.51570 1214.6391   56 
  57 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37 12      11 BE 204251823 14.49450 1212.9449   57 
  58 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  8  1  451133 BE 105917123 14.27270 1211.2579   58 
  59 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT  7  7       3 BE 105603523 14.43410 1208.9018   59 
  60 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH  2  2       2 BE 204124423 14.50180 1208.6567   60 
  61 LECOCQ MARC           WAASMON  7  5  472308 BE 105637123 14.45510 1208.4124   61 
  62 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37  4      12 BE 204250323 14.51140 1208.4041   62 
  63 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37  9      13 BE 204258523 14.51220 1207.9976   63 
  64 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  2       5 BE 101462823 14.09280 1199.0577   64 
  65 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37 33      14 BE 204234723 14.55440 1194.8345   65 
  66 ADAM ANDRE            JODOIGN 12  2       3 BE 105543323 14.46320 1190.2792   66 
  67 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  8  2       2 BE 105917923 14.34420 1188.1301   67 



  68 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS  1  1  457552 BE 101272223 14.40280 1187.0080   68 
  69 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  8  3       4 BE 101492323 14.33590 1180.3237   69 
  70 VEULEMANS-PERILLEUX   VISSENA 37 30      15 BE 204233123 15.01140 1178.6576   70 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

UNION RAMILLIES-PERWEZ CENTRAL                Data Technology Deerlijk  (01520)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BOURGES              10-08-24  207 JEUNES           Amateurs:12 LACHER:08.15
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 59  482151 BE 210717824 14.11370 1352.0148    1 
   2 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 80       2 BE 210711224 14.16130 1334.7972    2 
   3 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 58       3 BE 210712324 14.16170 1334.5509    3 
   4 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 53       4 BE 210723724 14.16500 1332.5223    4 
   5 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 20       5 BE 210709224 14.18400 1325.8048    5 
   6 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 34       6 BE 210706224 14.21370 1315.1366    6 
   7 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 70       7 BE 210709124 14.23480 1307.3509    7 
   8 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY 16  2  473817 BE 210170924 14.18060 1304.9215    8 
   9 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 28       8 BE 210721324 14.26180 1298.5483    9 
  10 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 44       9 BE 210704824 14.26590 1296.1629   10 
  11 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 74      10 BE 210719824 14.28000 1292.6300   11 
  12 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 32      11 BE 210714324 14.28330 1290.7268   12 
  13 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26 15  477782 BE 209412124 14.25100 1290.7213   13 
  14 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 27      12 BE 210714724 14.29110 1288.5422   14 
  15 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26  2       2 BE 209412624 14.26430 1285.3392   15 
  16 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 31      13 BE 210713724 14.33380 1273.3982   16 
  17 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 12      14 BE 210722224 14.33430 1273.1180   17 
  18 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 29      15 BE 210701724 14.35310 1267.0956   18 
  19 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26 19       3 BE 209410824 14.32430 1264.9217   19 
  20 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 17      16 BE 210717324 14.36320 1263.7192   20 
  21 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 56      17 BE 210729824 14.36550 1262.4508   21 
  22 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 43      18 BE 210708424 14.37230 1260.9101   22 
  23 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 13 13  464760 BE 100873824 14.23520 1259.9675   23 
  24 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82  7      19 BE 210714424 14.37510 1259.3731   24 
  25 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 13 11       2 BE 100877124 14.24070 1259.1141   25 
  26 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26 20       4 BE 209415224 14.35140 1256.5495   26 
  27 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 76      20 BE 210720024 14.40020 1252.2318   27 
  28 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26 23       5 BE 209410724 14.36400 1251.8306   28 
  29 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    16 15  436814 BE 110041924 14.04010 1251.5563   29 
  30 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 42      21 BE 210702324 14.43040 1242.4437   30 
  31 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 78      22 BE 210709324 14.43420 1240.4193   31 
  32 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY 16  8       2 BE 210173324 14.36590 1240.4128   32 
  33 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 41      23 BE 210724824 14.44020 1239.3565   33 
  34 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 60      24 BE 210701124 14.44100 1238.9319   34 
  35 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 46      25 BE 210708924 14.44130 1238.7727   35 
  36 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82  1      26 BE 210709924 14.47560 1227.0555   36 
  37 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 45      27 BE 210704324 14.48070 1226.4832   37 
  38 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 26      28 BE 210723924 14.48220 1225.7038   38 
  39 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82  2      29 BE 210713524 14.50010 1220.5839   39 
  40 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT 15  4  469880 BE 100701224 14.40280 1218.9900   40 
  41 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT 15  2       2 BE 100702124 14.40320 1218.7792   41 
  42 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 40      30 BE 210710424 14.51440 1215.3025   42 
  43 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 68      31 BE 210719624 14.52590 1211.4854   43 
  44 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  8  451133 BE 100522324 14.27330 1210.9328   44 
  45 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26 24       6 BE 209416224 14.50090 1209.1155   45 
  46 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26  6       7 BE 209414224 14.50380 1207.6384   46 
  47 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 18      32 BE 210705924 14.59130 1192.8034   47 
  48 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26 25       8 BE 209413724 14.57130 1187.8722   48 
  49 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 51      33 BE 210706724 15.03490 1179.3820   49 
  50 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 49      34 BE 210700924 15.06360 1171.4067   50 
  51 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26 11       9 BE 209411424 15.04090 1167.7429   51 
  52 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 16      35 BE 210716424 15.17570 1139.9716   52 
  53 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  4       2 BE 100523424 14.50560 1139.4166   53 
  54 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26  5      10 BE 209411824 15.14240 1139.2036   54 
  55 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26 17      11 BE 209416024 15.14370 1138.6154   55 
  56 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 75      36 BE 210710024 15.20100 1134.0282   56 
  57 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 37      37 BE 210709624 15.20330 1133.0067   57 
  58 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT 15 10       3 BE 100703324 15.12040 1126.6304   58 
  59 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 62      38 BE 110548624 15.23380 1124.8565   59 
  60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    16  1       2 BE 110044824 14.44430 1120.8502   60 
  61 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82  4      39 BE 210707024 15.26310 1117.3404   61 
  62 ADAM ANDRE            JODOIGN  1  1  466034 BE 100443224 15.14370 1110.6184   62 
  63 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 26 16      12 BE 209411924 15.26250 1107.4723   63 
  64 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT 15 12       4 BE 100703824 15.20320 1104.2143   64 
  65 PEETERS GASTON        TIENEN   2  2  477533 BE 206343224 15.27280 1104.2076   65 
  66 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 15  5  441693 BE 112122224 14.58571 1093.4303   66 
  67 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY 16 16       3 BE 210174624 15.38230 1068.6396   67 
  68 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 35      40 BE 210722624 15.47420 1065.0563   68 



  69 HERBOTS GEBROEDERS    HALLE-B 82 23      41 BE 210702224 15.51130 1056.8465   69 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

UNION RAMILLIES-PERWEZ LOCAL                  Data Technology Deerlijk  (01520)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BOURGES              10-08-24  159 VIEUX            Amateurs:19 LACHER:08.15
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12 12  464760 BE 106308422 14.02570 1335.7092    1 
   2 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY  2  1  473817 BE 209850622 14.11030 1330.7597    2 
   3 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  1  1  460928 BE 106188122 14.03330 1322.4157    3 
   4 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  16 13  446916 BE 111685318 13.53550 1318.6604    4 
   5 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 29  425026 BE 100321722 13.45490 1284.7781    5 
   6 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 12       2 BE 104436421 13.45500 1284.7134    6 
   7 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  16  8       2 BE 103128519 14.03000 1284.2414    7 
   8 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 10  3  452364 BE 112866921 14.07490 1282.1503    8 
   9 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY  2  2       2 BE 209848622 14.26160 1276.2175    9 
  10 VANDYCK JEAN-CLAUDE   BEAUVEC  3  2  469160 BE 105326422 14.22510 1275.4112   10 
  11 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12  6       2 BE 112561621 14.20180 1272.2694   11 
  12 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 23       3 BE 104435021 13.49210 1271.2008   12 
  13 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  6  436814 BE 100013120 13.58430 1270.8549   13 
  14 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 19       4 BE 100310422 13.49310 1270.5675   14 
  15 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 10  2       2 BE 106156722 14.11460 1267.9548   15 
  16 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  8       5 BE 101251320 13.50430 1266.0259   16 
  17 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12  5       3 BE 112562121 14.22110 1265.7437   17 
  18 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12  7       4 BE 112564921 14.22190 1265.2843   18 
  19 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  2       2 BE 103048621 14.00210 1264.8444   19 
  20 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT  8  8  469880 BE 100112422 14.26540 1263.4579   20 
  21 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  16 12       3 BE 103130319 14.09010 1262.4151   21 
  22 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  3       3 BE 103053621 14.01290 1260.7071   22 
  23 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12  9       5 BE 112566921 14.23500 1260.0813   23 
  24 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  8       4 BE 100001120 14.02470 1255.9946   24 
  25 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 10  4       3 BE 113127920 14.16450 1250.4879   25 
  26 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  1       5 BE 103056421 14.04250 1250.1235   26 
  27 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 12  3       6 BE 106359119 14.27260 1247.9012   27 
  28 HERMOYE JEREMY        INCOURT 16  6  461020 BE 106259022 14.24550 1246.2807   28 
  29 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  4       6 BE 100506122 14.06230 1243.1267   29 
  30 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  5       6 BE 101252420 13.57220 1241.4351   30 
  31 DEFRESNES FRANCOISE-G THOREMB 28 13  458195 BE 114217322 14.24240 1240.3763   31 
  32 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 22       7 BE 104443919 14.00020 1231.8404   32 
  33 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 15       8 BE 101248220 14.00080 1231.4835   33 
  34 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 11       9 BE 100313822 14.01200 1227.2166   34 
  35 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  4      10 BE 101242220 14.01440 1225.8008   35 
  36 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 13      11 BE 104443121 14.02460 1222.1585   36 
  37 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12 11       7 BE 103048021 14.13050 1219.8669   37 
  38 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 10 10       4 BE 106159522 14.26050 1219.0362   38 
  39 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  9      12 BE 100318422 14.03470 1218.5961   39 
  40 VANDERBECK JEAN       OPPREBA  2  2  459923 BE 112809020 14.32350 1218.0702   40 
  41 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  16  2       4 BE 106161422 14.22000 1217.7548   41 
  42 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  1      13 BE 100311022 14.04090 1217.3163   42 
  43 HERMOYE JEREMY        INCOURT 16 16       2 BE 108861418 14.33530 1216.7862   43 
  44 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  6  3  447323 BE 100137020 14.23300 1213.9023   44 
  45 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 10  6       5 BE 106154622 14.27590 1212.8263   45 
  46 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30  2      14 BE 101249420 14.05510 1211.4180   46 
  47 VANDYCK JEAN-CLAUDE   BEAUVEC  3  1       2 BE 105327822 14.42180 1211.3607   47 
  48 HERMOYE JEREMY        INCOURT 16  3       3 BE 113469422 14.36090 1209.5500   48 
  49 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  9       8 BE 100510522 14.16140 1209.2295   49 
  50 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12 12       9 BE 103054021 14.16210 1208.8391   50 
  51 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 27      15 BE 100318922 14.07060 1207.1173   51 
  52 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 30 30      16 BE 104441619 14.07130 1206.7175   52 
  53 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  16  4       5 BE 100125420 14.26250 1203.2740   53 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

UNION RAMILLIES-PERWEZ LOCAL                  Data Technology Deerlijk  (01520)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BOURGES              10-08-24  100 YEARLINGS        Amateurs:17 LACHER:08.15
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  2  1  460928 BE 105897223 14.05160 1315.9345    1 
   2 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  8  2  447323 BE 101491723 13.59120 1299.6020    2 
   3 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  2  2       2 BE 206788023 14.10570 1294.9234    3 
   4 MAUROY D -TONDEUR T   MONT-SA  7  1  449988 BE 105401523 14.04460 1286.5377    4 
   5 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  1  436814 BE 101296023 13.56200 1279.7285    5 
   6 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  8  1       2 BE 101492723 14.07250 1269.3015    6 
   7 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  15  8  446916 BE 105773123 14.09080 1261.9992    7 
   8 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI  8  3  452364 BE 105726923 14.16410 1250.7184    8 



   9 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI  8  7       2 BE 105726123 14.19160 1241.8485    9 
  10 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  15 12       2 BE 105777123 14.15360 1239.3677   10 
  11 ADAM ANDRE            JODOIGN 12  1  466034 BE 105541423 14.31450 1236.9847   11 
  12 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI  8  2       3 BE 105729523 14.20590 1236.0235   12 
  13 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  7  425026 BE 101466923 13.58520 1236.0198   13 
  14 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  8  4       3 BE 101493723 14.17060 1235.3576   14 
  15 MAUROY D -TONDEUR T   MONT-SA  7  5       2 BE 105400223 14.20320 1231.0450   15 
  16 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  3       2 BE 101463923 14.01190 1227.2756   16 
  17 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  4       3 BE 101554723 14.01210 1227.1575   17 
  18 ADAM ANDRE            JODOIGN 12 10       2 BE 105543123 14.36370 1221.2098   18 
  19 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT  7  2  469880 BE 105602523 14.40250 1219.1481   19 
  20 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15 13       4 BE 101456423 14.03470 1218.5961   20 
  21 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT  7  6       2 BE 105608023 14.40570 1217.4634   21 
  22 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  8  1  451133 BE 105917123 14.27270 1211.2579   22 
  23 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT  7  7       3 BE 105603523 14.43410 1208.9018   23 
  24 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  2       5 BE 101462823 14.09280 1199.0577   24 
  25 ADAM ANDRE            JODOIGN 12  2       3 BE 105543323 14.46320 1190.2792   25 
  26 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  8  2       2 BE 105917923 14.34420 1188.1301   26 
  27 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS  1  1  457552 BE 101272223 14.40280 1187.0080   27 
  28 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  8  3       4 BE 101492323 14.33590 1180.3237   28 
  29 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15 12       6 BE 101463623 14.16520 1174.5376   29 
  30 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  8       7 BE 101465323 14.18050 1170.6018   30 
  31 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  15 11       3 BE 105973123 14.38160 1166.0706   31 
  32 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  8  5       3 BE 105917523 14.43030 1162.5641   32 
  33 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  5       2 BE 101297223 14.33500 1153.0506   33 
  34 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI  8  1       4 BE 105727723 14.47340 1152.3240   34 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

UNION RAMILLIES-PERWEZ LOCAL                  Data Technology Deerlijk  (01520)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BOURGES              10-08-24  97 JEUNES            Amateurs:9 LACHER:08.15
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY 16  2  473817 BE 210170924 14.18060 1304.9215    1 
   2 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 13 13  464760 BE 100873824 14.23520 1259.9675    2 
   3 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 13 11       2 BE 100877124 14.24070 1259.1141    3 
   4 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    16 15  436814 BE 110041924 14.04010 1251.5563    4 
   5 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY 16  8       2 BE 210173324 14.36590 1240.4128    5 
   6 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT 15  4  469880 BE 100701224 14.40280 1218.9900    6 
   7 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT 15  2       2 BE 100702124 14.40320 1218.7792    7 
   8 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  8  451133 BE 100522324 14.27330 1210.9328    8 
   9 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  4       2 BE 100523424 14.50560 1139.4166    9 
  10 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT 15 10       3 BE 100703324 15.12040 1126.6304   10 
  11 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    16  1       2 BE 110044824 14.44430 1120.8502   11 
  12 ADAM ANDRE            JODOIGN  1  1  466034 BE 100443224 15.14370 1110.6184   12 
  13 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT 15 12       4 BE 100703824 15.20320 1104.2143   13 
  14 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 15  5  441693 BE 112122224 14.58571 1093.4303   14 
  15 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY 16 16       3 BE 210174624 15.38230 1068.6396   15 
  16 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    16 11       3 BE 110041724 15.14410 1040.8181   16 
  17 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY 16  4       4 BE 210170124 15.59370 1019.8020   17 
  18 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY 16 10       5 BE 210171924 16.01160 1016.1932   18 
  19 LETELLIER MAXIME      INCOURT  3  2  460960 BE 100556224 16.04480  981.1835   19 
  20 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY 16  5       6 BE 210171524 16.29260  958.3031   20 
  21 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    16  6       4 BE 110046424 15.52060  955.6202   21 
  22 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI  9  4  452364 BE 100556424 16.09130  953.9184   22 
  23 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 15 14       2 BE 112124424 16.02590  943.8221   23 
  24 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT 15 14       5 BE 100704124 16.34400  940.3869   24 
  25 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  9       3 BE 100522724 16.29330  912.2091   25 
  26 MOTTON FREDERIK       NEERHEY 16 12       7 BE 210173124 16.58510  904.4898   26 
  27 ZARZECKI MAREK        LINCENT 15  9       6 BE 100701824 16.58320  897.5169   27 
  28 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI  9  6       2 BE 100557624 16.44360  887.6845   28 
  29 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    16 16       5 BE 110043624 16.35130  873.2496   29 
  30 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  6       4 BE 100523824 17.05550  849.7247   30 
  31 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    16  9       6 BE 110044724 17.04380  824.7479   31 
  32 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    16 14       7 BE 110046924 17.12440  812.3246   32 
  33 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI  9  2       3 BE 100556924 17.36320  805.5871   33 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


